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      FUND      : 101-GENERAL FUND                                                      TRANSACTION DATE: 10/01/2019 THRU 10/31/2019

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1041            THRU 1041

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1041              WATER FUND

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                           0.00

 

FUND: 102-WATER FUND

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1041              WATER FUND-FNB 2120

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      29,303.39

 

10/01/19 10/01 U04220 DEPOSIT         01501 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,767.22       34,070.61

10/01/19 12/05 B03885 M       000000  02195 REV SEPT C/C O/S                JE# 006136         000036        285.21CR     33,785.40

10/01/19 12/05 B03886 M       000000  02195 REV SEPT C/C O/S                JE# 006137         000037        471.10CR     33,314.30

10/01/19 12/05 B03887 M       000000  02195 REV SEPT C/C O/S                JE# 006138         000038        125.15CR     33,189.15

10/01/19 12/05 B03888 M       000000  02195 REV SEPT C/C O/S                JE# 006139         000039        626.24CR     32,562.91

10/01/19 12/05 B03889 M       000000  02195 REV SEPT C/C POSTED IN OCT      JE# 006140         000040        179.35CR     32,383.56

10/01/19 12/05 B03890 M       000000  02195 REV SEPT ADJ C/C POSTED TWICE   JE# 006141         000041         50.70       32,434.26

10/01/19 12/05 B03891 M       000000  02195 REV ENTRY TRF FOR NSF SEPT      JE# 006142         000042         60.43       32,494.69

10/01/19 12/05 B03892 M       000000  02195 REV NSF SEPT DONE IN OCT        JE# 006143         000043        156.26       32,650.95

10/01/19 12/05 B03893 M       000000  02195 REV NSF DRAFT AUG REV OCT       JE# 006144         000044         75.28       32,726.23

10/01/19 12/05 B03894 M       000000  02195 CK13242 FOR NSF C/C             JE# 006145         000045        151.24CR     32,574.99

10/02/19 10/02 U04221 DEPOSIT         01502 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,036.68       34,611.67

10/02/19 10/02 U04224 DEPOSIT         01503 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          5,632.06       40,243.73

10/02/19 10/02 B03415 Deposit 000000  02079 W/F TO P/R 10-2-09              JE# 005840                    14,817.96CR     25,425.77

10/02/19 10/02 U04225 DEPOSIT         01504 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,005.90       26,431.67

10/03/19 10/03 U04228 DEPOSIT         01505 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,164.35       27,596.02

10/03/19 10/03 U04229 DEPOSIT         01507 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             89.99       27,686.01

10/03/19 10/04 C01019 DEPOSIT         01506 DAILY CASH POSTING 10/03/2019                                     40.00CR     27,646.01

10/03/19 10/04 C01019 DEPOSIT         01506 DAILY CASH POSTING 10/03/2019                                     57.00       27,703.01

10/03/19 10/04 U04231 DEPOSIT         01506 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,485.23       30,188.24

10/04/19 10/04 U04233 CHECK   013243  04806 REFUND: GIBSON, JERRY                                              9.07CR     30,179.17

10/04/19 10/04 U04234 CHECK   013244  04865 REFUND: TEXAS CREDIT CORP                                        122.00CR     30,057.17

10/04/19 10/04 U04234 CHECK   013245  04865 REFUND: FULGHAM, GAVIN                                            65.20CR     29,991.97

10/04/19 10/04 U04234 CHECK   013246  04865 REFUND: MENZE, MICHAEL                                            89.33CR     29,902.64

10/04/19 10/04 U04234 CHECK   013247  04865 REFUND: RUIZ, ALICIA                                              83.93CR     29,818.71

10/04/19 10/04 U04234 CHECK   013248  04865 REFUND: GRISSOM, BRETT                                           134.70CR     29,684.01

10/04/19 10/04 U04234 CHECK   013249  04865 REFUND: SHORT, REBECCA                                            85.15CR     29,598.86

10/04/19 10/04 C01020 DEPOSIT         01508 DAILY CASH POSTING 10/04/2019                                     20.00CR     29,578.86

10/04/19 10/04 U04236 DEPOSIT         01508 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          7,287.17       36,866.03

10/04/19 10/04 U04240 DEPOSIT         01509 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            757.68       37,623.71

10/04/19 10/04 U04241 DEPOSIT         01510 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,827.51       41,451.22

10/07/19 10/07 U04242 DEPOSIT         01511 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          5,911.88       47,363.10

10/07/19 10/07 U04243 DEPOSIT         04738 DRAFT POSTING                                                  5,120.44       52,483.54

10/07/19 10/07 B03426 Deposit 000000  02082 WF TO GF POSTAGE SUPP BILLING   JE# 005845                         3.15CR     52,480.39

10/07/19 10/07 B03427 Deposit 000000  02082 WF TO GF POSTAGE SUPP BILLING   JE# 005846                         3.80CR     52,476.59

10/07/19 10/07 B03428 Deposit 000000  02082 WF TO GF POSTAGE BK 8-10        JE# 005847                       184.45CR     52,292.14

10/07/19 10/07 B03429 Deposit 000000  02082 WF TO GF POSTAGE BK 4-7         JE# 005848                       187.95CR     52,104.19

10/07/19 10/07 B03430 Deposit 000000  02082 WF TO GF POSTAGE BK 11-14       JE# 005849                       190.40CR     51,913.79

10/07/19 10/07 U04244 DEPOSIT         01512 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,092.97       53,006.76
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10/07/19 10/07 U04245 DEPOSIT         01513 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,127.70       56,134.46

10/07/19 10/08 U04248 DEPOSIT         01514 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          8,533.13       64,667.59

10/07/19 10/11 B03452 Deposit 000000  02087 BANK ADJ. ADDED CK WRONG        JE# 005862                         0.05CR     64,667.54

10/08/19 10/08 U04247 DEPOSIT         01515 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,617.81       66,285.35

10/08/19 10/08 U04249 DEPOSIT         01516 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,033.98       67,319.33

10/08/19 10/08 U04250 DEPOSIT         01517 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            681.10       68,000.43

10/09/19 10/09 U04251 DEPOSIT         01518 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            396.09       68,396.52

10/09/19 10/09 C01026 DEPOSIT         01519 DAILY CASH POSTING 10/09/2019                                      9.50       68,406.02

10/09/19 10/09 U04252 DEPOSIT         01519 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            507.04       68,913.06

10/09/19 10/09 U04255 DEPOSIT         01520 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,210.38       72,123.44

10/10/19 10/10 U04256 DEPOSIT         04891 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       50.70CR     72,072.74

10/10/19 10/10 B03445 Deposit 000000  02085 W/F TO G/F BUDGETARY TRF        JE# 005855                    33,000.00CR     39,072.74

10/10/19 10/10 U04257 DEPOSIT         01521 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,883.76       43,956.50

10/10/19 10/10 U04258 DEPOSIT         01522 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            565.64       44,522.14

10/10/19 10/10 U04260 DEPOSIT         01523 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,230.49       45,752.63

10/10/19 10/11 B03454 Deposit 000000  02087 W/F TO P/F FOR AP               JE# 005864                    23,696.94CR     22,055.69

10/10/19 10/15 B03504 Deposit 000000  02112 BANK ADJ ADDITION MISTAKE       JE# 005904                         0.02CR     22,055.67

10/11/19 10/11 U04261 DEPOSIT         04767 DRAFT POSTING                                                  4,326.47       26,382.14

10/11/19 10/11 B03451 Deposit 000000  02087 W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK 1-3       JE# 005861                       221.90CR     26,160.24

10/11/19 10/11 U04264 CHECK   013250  04902 REFUND: CURTIS, BAILEE                                            31.06CR     26,129.18

10/11/19 10/11 U04264 CHECK   013251  04902 REFUND: CONRAD, STEPHANIE                                         33.44CR     26,095.74

10/11/19 10/11 U04264 CHECK   013252  04902 REFUND: PEREZ, ELIZABETH                                          18.34CR     26,077.40

10/11/19 10/11 A19593 CHK: 013253     02269 COB WATER FUND           0446                                    300.00CR     25,777.40

10/11/19 10/11 U04269 DEPOSIT         01524 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,463.07       28,240.47

10/11/19 10/11 U04270 DEPOSIT         01525 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            812.38       29,052.85

10/11/19 10/11 U04271 DEPOSIT         01526 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,249.49       30,302.34

10/14/19 10/14 U04284 DEPOSIT         01527 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            737.49       31,039.83

10/14/19 10/14 C01032 DEPOSIT         01528 DAILY CASH POSTING 10/14/2019                                     19.00       31,058.83

10/14/19 10/14 U04285 DEPOSIT         01528 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,090.06       33,148.89

10/14/19 10/14 U04286 DEPOSIT         01529 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,028.35       36,177.24

10/14/19 10/15 B03488 Deposit 000000  02098 W/F TO G/F POSTAGE SUP BILLS    JE# 005888                         3.60CR     36,173.64

10/15/19 10/15 U04287 DEPOSIT         04936 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       75.28CR     36,098.36

10/15/19 10/15 U04287 DEPOSIT         04936 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             45.21       36,143.57

10/15/19 10/15 U04290 DEPOSIT         01530 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            247.99       36,391.56

10/15/19 10/15 U04291 DEPOSIT         01531 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,217.25       37,608.81

10/15/19 12/05 B03895 M       000000  02195 REV SEPT DEP PUT ON WRG SLIP    JE# 006146         000046      1,615.83       39,224.64

10/16/19 10/15 B03486 Deposit 000000  02098 W/F TO P/R 10-16-19             JE# 005886                    14,443.16CR     24,781.48

10/16/19 10/16 U04292 DEPOSIT         01532 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            751.64       25,533.12

10/16/19 10/16 C01035 DEPOSIT         01533 DAILY CASH POSTING 10/16/2019                                     95.00       25,628.12

10/16/19 10/16 U04299 DEPOSIT         01533 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          8,282.30       33,910.42

10/16/19 10/16 U04302 DEPOSIT         01534 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,980.91       37,891.33

10/16/19 10/16 U04303 DEPOSIT         01535 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            708.44       38,599.77

10/16/19 10/16 U04304 DEPOSIT         01536 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,639.11       40,238.88

10/16/19 10/18 B03526 Deposit 000000  02118 WF TO GF POSTAGE SUPP BILLS     JE# 005922                         2.45CR     40,236.43

10/16/19 10/18 B03527 Deposit 000000  02118 WF TO GF POSTAGE BK4-7          JE# 005923                       187.25CR     40,049.18

10/17/19 10/17 U04305 DEPOSIT         04793 DRAFT POSTING                                                  7,740.21       47,789.39

10/17/19 10/17 U04307 DEPOSIT         01537 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          5,281.45       53,070.84

10/17/19 10/17 U04308 DEPOSIT         01538 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            249.63       53,320.47

10/17/19 10/17 U04309 DEPOSIT         01539 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,313.85       55,634.32
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      1041              WATER FUND-FNB 2120               * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

10/18/19 10/18 U04310 DEPOSIT         04963 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       37.50CR     55,596.82

10/18/19 10/18 U04310 DEPOSIT         04963 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             34.28       55,631.10

10/18/19 10/18 U04311 DEPOSIT         04964 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       94.85CR     55,536.25

10/18/19 10/18 U04312 DEPOSIT         01540 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            526.42       56,062.67

10/18/19 10/18 C01040 DEPOSIT         01544 DAILY CASH POSTING 10/18/2019                                     41.75       56,104.42

10/18/19 10/18 U04313 DEPOSIT         01544 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,515.04       59,619.46

10/18/19 10/18 C01041 DEPOSIT         01545 DAILY CASH POSTING 10/18/2019                                     22.75       59,642.21

10/18/19 10/18 U04314 DEPOSIT         01545 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            918.88       60,561.09

10/21/19 10/21 U04315 DEPOSIT         01546 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          6,934.98       67,496.07

10/21/19 10/21 U04316 DEPOSIT         01548 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            570.14       68,066.21

10/21/19 10/22 B03534 Deposit 000000  02120 WF TO GF POSTAGE BK8-10 BILLS   JE# 005929                       184.80CR     67,881.41

10/22/19 10/22 U04318 DEPOSIT         01549 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            936.93       68,818.34

10/22/19 10/22 U04319 DEPOSIT         01550 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,851.83       70,670.17

10/23/19 10/23 B03542 Deposit 000000  02122 WF TO PF FOR AP                 JE# 005936                    52,613.54CR     18,056.63

10/23/19 10/23 U04320 DEPOSIT         04974 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       46.45CR     18,010.18

10/23/19 10/23 U04321 DEPOSIT         04838 DRAFT POSTING                                                     10.08       18,020.26

10/23/19 10/23 U04323 CHECK   013254  04976 REFUND: SEYMORE, TIMOTHY                                          67.52CR     17,952.74

10/23/19 10/23 U04323 CHECK   013255  04976 REFUND: CRENSHAW, SHELLE                                          78.06CR     17,874.68

10/23/19 10/23 U04324 DEPOSIT         01552 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            289.68       18,164.36

10/23/19 10/23 U04325 DEPOSIT         01551 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,053.86       20,218.22

10/23/19 10/23 U04326 DEPOSIT         01553 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,229.33       21,447.55

10/24/19 10/24 U04327 DEPOSIT         04980 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       64.86CR     21,382.69

10/24/19 10/24 B03553 Deposit 000000  02124 TRF G/F TO W/F KEEN             JE# 005944                        65.00       21,447.69

10/24/19 10/24 U04330 DEPOSIT         01554 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,967.40       26,415.09

10/24/19 10/24 U04332 DEPOSIT         01555 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            333.06       26,748.15

10/24/19 10/24 U04333 DEPOSIT         01556 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            674.56       27,422.71

10/25/19 10/25 U04334 DEPOSIT         04850 DRAFT POSTING                                                 10,964.88       38,387.59

10/25/19 10/25 U04335 DEPOSIT         04987 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       49.38CR     38,338.21

10/25/19 10/25 C01046 DEPOSIT         01557 DAILY CASH POSTING 10/25/2019                                     20.00CR     38,318.21

10/25/19 10/25 U04336 DEPOSIT         01557 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,063.98       39,382.19

10/25/19 10/25 U04337 DEPOSIT         01558 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            954.68       40,336.87

10/25/19 10/25 U04339 DEPOSIT         01559 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,664.64       45,001.51

10/25/19 10/28 B03568 Deposit 000000  02129 W/F TO P/F FOR AP               JE# 005959                    13,053.90CR     31,947.61

10/28/19 10/28 U04340 DEPOSIT         01560 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                         11,360.60       43,308.21

10/28/19 10/28 U04341 DEPOSIT         01561 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,057.68       47,365.89

10/28/19 10/28 U04342 DEPOSIT         01562 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            680.34       48,046.23

10/28/19 10/28 C01048 DEPOSIT         01563 DAILY CASH POSTING 10/28/2019                                     20.00       48,066.23

10/28/19 10/28 U04343 DEPOSIT         01563 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,862.46       52,928.69

10/28/19 10/28 U04344 DEPOSIT         04997 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       83.15CR     52,845.54

10/29/19 10/29 U04345 DEPOSIT         04998 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       30.25CR     52,815.29

10/29/19 10/29 B03589 Deposit 000000  02130 WF TO GF BUDGETARY TRF          JE# 005965                    23,000.00CR     29,815.29

10/29/19 10/29 B03594 Deposit 000000  02130 WF TO PR 10-30-19               JE# 005970                    15,646.53CR     14,168.76

10/29/19 10/29 U04348 DEPOSIT         01565 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            677.92       14,846.68

10/29/19 10/29 U04349 DEPOSIT         01564 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,419.74       16,266.42

10/29/19 10/29 U04351 DEPOSIT         01566 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            181.70       16,448.12

10/29/19 12/05 B03896 M       000000  02195 C/C TRFS HIT BANK C/C O/S       JE# 006147         000047        105.22       16,553.34

10/30/19 10/30 U04356 DEPOSIT         01567 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            661.49       17,214.83
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      1041              WATER FUND-FNB 2120               * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

10/30/19 10/30 U04357 DEPOSIT         01568 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,950.52       20,165.35

10/30/19 10/30 U04358 DEPOSIT         01569 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            685.31       20,850.66

10/30/19 12/05 B03897 M       000000  02195 C/C TRFS HIT BANK C/C O/S       JE# 006148         000048        414.93       21,265.59

10/31/19 10/31 B03622 Deposit 000000  02131 W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK 11-14     JE# 005974                       190.00CR     21,075.59

10/31/19 10/31 B03627 Deposit 000000  02132 BANK ADJ MISS ADDED CHECK       JE# 005979                         0.02       21,075.61

10/31/19 10/31 C01051 DEPOSIT         01570 DAILY CASH POSTING 10/31/2019                                    869.00       21,944.61

10/31/19 10/31 U04360 DEPOSIT         01570 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            537.83       22,482.44

10/31/19 10/31 U04361 DEPOSIT         01571 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,555.43       27,037.87

10/31/19 10/31 U04362 DEPOSIT         01572 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,257.36       28,295.23

10/31/19 12/05 B03898 I       000000  02195 INTEREST INCOME OCT             JE# 006149         000049         23.48       28,318.71

10/31/19 12/05 B03899 M       000000  02195 OCT 28TH DAILY C/C O/S          JE# 006150         000050         91.93CR     28,226.78

10/31/19 12/05 B03900 M       000000  02195 TO BAL BANK STATEMENT           JE# 006151         000051         16.77       28,243.55

10/31/19  1/17 B04246 Deposit 000000  02293 CK13257 TAGS FOR UNIT 7159      JE# 006406                         7.50CR     28,236.05

                      =============  ACCOUNT TOTAL      DB:    194,232.45   CR:     195,299.79CR

*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-              000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT!     *-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*

                                        ** REPORT TOTALS **      --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 29,303.39                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 194,232.45            195,299.79CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   223,535.84            195,299.79CR

                                  TOTAL FUND ENDING BALANCE:          28,236.05
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                                                            *** GRAND TOTALS ***

                                                                 --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 29,303.39                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 194,232.45            195,299.79CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   223,535.84            195,299.79CR

                                  GRAND TOTAL ENDING BALANCE:         28,236.05
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                                                         SELECTION CRITERIA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FISCAL YEAR:        Oct-2019 / Sep-2020

FUND:               All

TRANSACTION DATES:  10/01/2019 THRU 10/31/2019

TRANSACTIONS: BOTH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ACCOUNT SELECTION

ACCOUNT RANGE: 1041            THRU 1041

DEPARTMENT RANGE: - THRU -

ACTIVE FUNDS ONLY:              NO

ACTIVE ACCOUNT ONLY:            NO

INCLUDE RESTRICTED ACCOUNTS:    NO

DIGIT SELECTION:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRINT OPTIONS                   DETAIL

OMIT ACCOUNTS WITH NO ACTIVITY: NO

PRINT ENCUMBRANCES:             NO

PRINT VENDOR NAME:              NO

PRINT PROJECTS:                 NO

PRINT JOURNAL ENTRY NOTES:      NO

PRINT MONTHLY TOTALS:           NO

PRINT GRAND TOTALS:             YES

PRINT: INVOICE #

PAGE BREAK BY: NONE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** END OF REPORT ***


